CONVERTIDORES CC/CC 180…280W FERROVIARIOS,1 SALIDA
RAILWAY 180…280W DC/DC CONVERTERS, SINGLE OUTPUT
CTS-240
www.premium.es 1/5 12-01-2017 9502-112-17 CA-332-17
CARACTERÍSTICAS GENERALES: GENERAL FEATURES:
 Diseñado según EN50155
 Fuego y humo: Aprobado  EN45545-2
 Alto aislamiento entrada-salida

Only replace the fuse with another fuse of the same rating and type,
and only after disconnecting the converter from DC power.
CÓDIGOS DE PEDIDO / ORDERING CODES
Options Remote sensing Alarm
DIN41612H15 CTS-240-66XX-B CTS-240-66XX-HB
Faston CTS-240-66XX-C CTS-240-66XX-HC
Spring clamp terminals CTS-240-66XX-D CTS-240-66XX-HD
Accessories Ordering code
Rack 19’’ frontal panel (3u 9te) NP-9155
Mounting base NP-9125
Din rail clip NP-9135
Redundant connection ACD-15, ACD-25
CONVERTIDORES CC/CC 180…280W FERROVIARIOS,1 SALIDA
RAILWAY 180…280W DC/DC CONVERTERS, SINGLE OUTPUT
CTS-240
www.premium.es 4/5 12-01-2017 9502-112-17 CA-332-17
DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD UE
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
El abajo firmante, en representación de /The undersigned, representing the following:
Fabricante / Manufacturer: PREMIUM, S. A.,
Dirección / Address: C/. Dolors Aleu 19-21, 2º 2ª  08908L’Hospitalet de Llobregat, SPAIN
declara que el producto / herewith declares that the product:
Tipo / Type:  Convertidor CC/CC  /  DC/DC converter
Modelos / Models:   CTS-240-6655…6675
es conforme con las disposiciones de las siguientes directivas UE:
is in conformity with the provisions of the following EU directive(s):
2014/35/EU  Baja tensión Low voltage
2014/30/EU  Compatibilidad electromagnética Electromagnetic compatibility